TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM312903

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
FFFCTIVE DATE:	03/05/2009

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CRL Systems, Inc.		08/04/2014	CORPORATION: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nabro Able LLC	
Street Address:	8350 East Evans Road, Suite C-4	
City:	Scottsdale	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85260	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ARIZONA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2994828	OPTIMOD
Registration Number:	2811049	OPTICODEC
Registration Number:	1791387	ORBAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5104511527

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 510-451-3300

mdalton@donahue.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Michael J. Dalton

Address Line 1: 1999 Harrison Street, 25th Floor Oakland, CALIFORNIA 94612-3520 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Dalton
SIGNATURE:	/Michael J. Dalton/
DATE SIGNED:	08/04/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005336 FRAME: 0657

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS is made by CRL Systems, Inc., a Nevada corporation ("Assignor"), to Nabro Able LLC, an Arizona limited liability company ("Assignee").

RECITAL

Assignee has acquired certain assets of Assignor, including without limitation, the trademarks and related intellectual property rights of Assignor. In connection with such transaction, Assignor has agreed to execute such instruments as Assignee may reasonably request in order to more effectively assign, transfer, grant, convey, assure and confirm to Assignee and its successors and assigns, or to aid and assist in the perfection of Assignee's title in and to such assets.

In accordance therewith, Assignor desires to transfer and assign to Assignee, and Assignee desires to accept the transfer and assignment of, all of Assignor's worldwide right, title and interest in, to and under Assignor's registered and unregistered domestic and foreign trademarks and trademark applications, including, without limitation the trademarks and trademark registrations listed on Schedule A, annexed hereto and incorporated herein by reference (all of the foregoing being referred to herein as the "Marks").

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, does hereby transfer and assign to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts the transfer and assignment of, all of Assignor's worldwide right, title and interest in, to and under the Marks, *nunc pro tunc* as of March 5, 2009, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith and which is symbolized thereby, all rights to sue for infringement of any Mark, whether arising prior to or subsequent to the effective date of this Assignment of Trademarks, and any and all renewals and extensions thereof that may hereafter be secured under the laws now or hereafter in effect in the United States and in any other jurisdiction, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, its successors and assigns from and after the date hereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the said Assignor had this Assignment of Trademarks not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused the due execution of this Assignment of Trademarks.

CRL SYTEMS, INC., a Nevada corporation

By: Michael J. Dalton, Attorney

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005336 FRAME: 0658

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks and Registration Numbers

- 1. OPTIMOD, U.S. registration no. 2994828.
- 2. OPTICODEC, U.S. registration no. 2811049.
- 3. ORBAN, U.S. registration no. 1791387.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005336 FRAME: 0659

RECORDED: 08/04/2014